Record Trench Context No

14
27

310

410

6 11

711

8 11
913

10 14

1114

1214

400
700

1000

1007

1108

1108

1113

1115
1308

1400

1404

1404

Sherd Context
info

1 Topsoil
1 Topsaoil

1 Topsoil

Sole fill
of ditch
[1008]

—

Sole fill

of re-cut

of pit
[1107]

—_

of re-cut

of pit
2[1107]
2nd fill
of large
ditch
1[1111]

4th fill of

large
ditch
1[1111]

1 of ditch

0 Topsoil

Sole fill
of pit

1 [1403]
of pit

2 [1403]

Les
Fabric Martres

CG
CG

CG

EG

CG

CG

CG

CG

Form

18/31 or
0 18/31R

0 31

0ind

045

0 37

0 31

18/31 or
0 18/31R

037
033

0 37

044

037

Vessel
type

dish
dish

ind

mortariu
m

bowl,
moulded

dish

dish

bowl,
moulded

cup

bowl, dec

bowl, pln

bowl, dec

Plain,
Dec or
Stamp

Pln
Pin

Pln

Pln

Dec

Pin

Pin

Dec
Pln

Dec

Pin

Pin

Weight Potter

48

Do(v)eccu
28 si.

24

10

[Do(v)ecc
14 usi.]
9

15 -

70

24

Catalogue

Comments

Rim fragment

Abraded rimsherd

Crumb lacking surfaces,
produced at some point in
the range ¢120-200 and
Rheinzabern ware,
produced in the range ¢
180-250 and quite
probably c200-240. The
gritted base was very worn
from use; its exterior was
extremely worn within the
footring below the base.
Panelled decoration, rather
blurred, containing draped
female and Triton used in
panelling with this large
beaded border by
Do(v)eccus i at Lezoux.

Rimsherd

Adjoining flakes, not
closely datable

Panelling as on the sherd
in (1108), which may be
taken to be the same
vessel though this is not

Rimsherd

Fragment of panelled
decoration including a
hare: the beaded borders
had rosette terminals.
Probably the style of
Paternus v or a
contemporary in the period
¢160-185/190. The basal
A large part of the lower
wall and worn footring of
an exceptionally small
bowl (as this form ovf
vessel is termed) that was

Worn footring

Page 1

Start
Date

120
150

120

180

170

160

120

170
150

160

135

120

End
Date

150
200

200

250

200

200

160

200
200

190

160

160

Nos of

Nos of

Rim Rim

sherds vessels sherd %

Rim

Diameter sherd

20

19

Footring Complete

profile

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 0 WS
0 0B
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 ow
1 0

0 0

Condition Same as

1115

1108



13 14

14 15

1515

"Large
1408 0 pit" CG
Fill of
grave B
1503 0[1502] CG

Sole fill
of ditch
1510 0[1509] CG

18/31R
0or31R

0 18/31R

18/31R
0or31R

dish

dish

dish

Pln

Pin

Pln

21

30

Catalogue

Considerably burnt flake
from the lower wall
(probably form 31R and
¢160-180 rather than
Rimsherd, probably form
18/31R, ¢130-160 and
probably early-Antonine
Worn footring with an
exceptionally high basal
'kick' that may suggest a
developed form. A broken
hole near the centre of the
kick indicates that
repairwork (drilled?) was

Page 2

150

130

140

180

160

180

0B

0 WR



