Catalogue

Record Trench		d Context info	Fabric	Les Martres	Form	Vessel type	Plain, Dec or Stamp	Weight Potter	Comments	Start Date	End Date	Nos of sherds		Rim shere	Rim	Rim Diameter		Complete profile	Condition Same as	
					18/31 or															
1 4	400	1 Topsoil	CG		0 18/31R		Pln	5	Rim fragment	120) 15	0	1	1	1	2 () () ()	0
27	700	1 Topsoil	CG		0 31	dish	Pln	7	Abraded rimsherd Crumb lacking surfaces, produced at some point in	150) 20	0	1	1	1	5 20) () ()	0
3 10	1000	1 Topsoil Sole fill	CG		0 ind	ind	Pln	1	the range c120-200 and Rheinzabern ware, produced in the range c 180-250 and quite probably c200-240. The gritted base was very worn from use; its exterior was	120) 20	0	1	1	0	0 () () ()	0
4 10	1007	of ditch 1 [1008] Sole fill of re-cut	EG		0 45	mortariu m	Pln	48	extremely worn within the footring below the base. Panelled decoration, rather blurred, containing draped female and Triton used in panelling with this large	180) 25	0	1	1	0	0 () -	() WS	0
5 11	1108	of pit 1 [1107] of re-cut	CG		0 37	bowl, moulded	Dec	Do(v)eccu 28 s i.	beaded border by Do(v)eccus i at Lezoux.	170) 20	0	1	1	0	0 () () () B 111:	5
		of pit																		
6 11	1108	2 [1107] 2nd fill of large	CG		0 31	dish	Pln	24	Rimsherd	160) 20	0	1	1	1	5 19) () ()	0
7 11	1113	ditch 1 [1111]	00		18/31 or 0 18/31R		Pln	10	Adjoining flakes, not	120) 16	0	0	1	0	0 () (^
7 11	1113	4th fill of large ditch	CG		U 10/31N	bowl,	FIII	10 [Do(v)ecc	closely datable Panelling as on the sherd in (1108), which may be taken to be the same	120	יסו כ	O	2	1	U	0 (, (, ()	0
8 11	1115		CG		0 37	moulded	Dec	14 us i.]	vessel though this is not	170	20	0	1	0	0	0 () () () 110	8
9 13	1308	1 of ditch	CG		0 33	cup	Pln	9	Rimsherd Fragment of panelled decoration including a hare: the beaded borders had rosette terminals. Probably the style of Paternus v or a contemporary in the period	150) 20	0	1	1	1 1	5 1 [·]	() ()	0
10 14	1400	0 Topsoil Sole fill of pit	CG		0 37	bowl, dec	Dec	15 -	c160-185/190. The basal A large part of the lower wall and worn footring of an exceptionally small bowl (as this form ovf	160) 19	0	1	1	0	0 () -	() W	0
11 14	1404	1 [1403]	CG		0 44	bowl, pln	Pln	70	vessel is termed) that was	135	5 16	0	1	1	0	0 () -	()	0
12 14	1404	of pit 2 [1403]	CG		0 37	bowl, dec	Pln	24	Worn footring	120) 16	0	1	1	0	0 () () ()	0

Catalogue

		"Large	18/31R			Considerably burnt flake from the lower wall (probably form 31R and										
13 14	1408	0 pit" CG	0 or 31R dish	Pln	4	c160-180 rather than	150	180	1	1	0	0	0	0	0 B	0
		Fill of				Rimsherd, probably form										
		grave B				18/31R, c130-160 and										
14 15	1503	0 [1502] CG	0 18/31R dish	Pln	21	probably early-Antonine	130	160	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
						Worn footring with an										
						exceptionally high basal										
					'kick' that may suggest a											
	Sole fill				developed form. A broken hole near the centre of the											
		of ditch	18/31R			kick indicates that										
15 15	1510		0 or 31R dish	Pln	30		140	180	4	4	0	0	0	4	0 WR	0
10 15	1310	0 [1509] CG	U UI 3 IR UISII	FILI	30	repairwork (drilled?) was	140	100	1	1	U	U	U	ı	UWH	U